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What is the 

Defence Assistance Program? 
 

 

What is the Defence Assistance 

Program? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Defence Assistance Program (DAP) 

 

 

 

This is about the Defence 

Assistance Program. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Defence Assistance 

Program 

=  

DAP 

 

The Defence Assistance Program is 

sometimes called DAP. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You work in the DAP.  

 

Your work is very important. 

 

 

 

 



Defence Assistance Program (DAP) 

 

 
 

Your work helps the government.  

 

We are proud of the work you do.  

 

Your work is with the Department of 

Defence. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

You help the Department of Defence 

with things like: 

 

o Mailing letters 

o Photocopying  

o Shredding documents 

o Organising things 

 

Thank you for doing this work. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

There are many people that help run 

the DAP. 
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Endeavour Foundation manages the 

DAP for Defence. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Endeavour Foundation is a big 

organisation.  

 

Every year they help thousands of 

people with disability at work. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Defence Assistance Program (DAP) 

 

  

Your support officer will talk to you 

about how Endeavour Foundation is 

involved. 

 

 

 

 

Endeavour Foundation is excited to 

start working with you! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

If you are worried or have questions, 

that is okay. 

 

You can talk to your support officer or 

team coordinator. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Defence Assistance Program (DAP) 

 

 

 

 

We are here to help you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


